506310722 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6357471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHARATH PATIL	10/19/2020
RADHIKA PATIL	10/19/2020
MAKARAND RAMESH KULKARNI	10/19/2020
BRIJOY AMRUTBHAI PATEL	10/19/2020
ARJUN JAGADISH	10/19/2020
NILESH S. MISAL	10/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIGROO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	SURAKSHAA FAIRVIEW, A102
Internal Address:	NEAR SAI BABA ASHRAM, BELATHUR, KADUGODI
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29652653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)356-4172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-552-7281

Email: intercomm@iphorizons.com

Correspondent Name: IPHORIZONS PLLC C/O MS. CHETANA THAPPETA

Address Line 1: 13495 BRIAR CT

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRDL-003-USDE-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NARENDRA R. THAPPETA
SIGNATURE:	/Narendra R. Thappeta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

PATENT 506310722 REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0491

Total Attachments: 6source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page3.tif source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page4.tif

source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page5.tif source=Signed_Assignment_CRDL-003-USDE-CIP#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0492

ANNIGAMIENT

For good and variable consideration the occupy of which is better acknowledged. We, the undersigned, Bharath Paril, Radhika Paril, Makarand Ramesh Kulkarni, Brijov Amruthhai Patel, Arjun Jagadish Dutt and Nilesh S. Misai de berety self, assign and transfer to CHIGROO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED having a principal place of business at Surakshaa Fairview, A102. Near Sai Baha Ashram, Belathar, Kadugodi, Bangalore - 560067, India ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representances the entire right, tile and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to are and all improvements, which are disclosed in the application, for United States Letters Patent.

a	ŝ	3	S	×	×	ð	1	4	3	
53	Š	C	8	×	s	Š.	ú	ò	×	
88	ì	S	88	×	×	×	э	ŭ.	×	
33	3	3	N	W	×	×	х	×	×	
80	8	×	S	v	×	88		W	œ	
	ij	W	W	w	w	33	W		w	
œ		w	×	œ	×	88	88	88	œ	
w	3	W	S	w	×	88	88	88		
v	7	×	×	w	×	88	×	×	×	
33		88	33	×			33		88	
33	S		33	×	88	w	×	w		
88	٧	w	88	×	w		ĸ	S	88	
32	į	×	1		×	S	ĸ,	S	æ	
22	3	×	N	×	×	88	×	-8	œ	
00	ï	W	v	w	×	12	х	w	œ	
33	Ř	×	S	×	×	ĸ.	Ø	S	×	
×	S	88	S	N	×	3	ĸ,	w	×	
٠,	۲	×	S	٧.	×	3	×	v.	×	
۸,	ŧ	×	S	N		•	N	v	æ	
×	8	S	33	×	×	S.	o	×	88	
11	R	88	88	×	×	S.	3	S.	×	
W	S	8	33	×	×	х	×	w	88	
W	S	W	8	w	×		N	×	S	
×	3	8	33	×	×	3	s	Q.	SS	
	Š	×	S	×	×	S	N	×	×	
×	S	8	S	×	х	N	s	ĸ.	ж	
o.	Ü	х	S	×	×	88	N	×	œ	
S	L	N	8	×	ø	3	a		s	
×	ŧ	۲	S	×	×	3	×	ø	ю	
×	Š	×	S	×	×	S	N	×		
×	Š	o	8	×	۰	v	N	×	×	
×	X	ò	8	×	v	8	х	ж	v	
S	ij	×	8	×	s	я	×	æ	s	
1	ĸ	8	88	×	8	8	×	œ.	S	
11	N	88	88	×	×	w	S		88	
w	S	88	33	×		O.	v	œ	88	
æ	8	×	33	v	×	х	٥	v.	æ	
×		×	S	×	×	83	×	88	×	
		×	8	×	×	S	S	æ	×	
22	8	88	88	×	w	w	N	œ	88	
×		×	33	v		N	N	S	æ	
٠.		×		œ	×	2	N	×		
	3	88	88	×	8	3	×	œ.	S	
2	8		S	×	×	м	×		×	
æ	8	×	S	×	×	8	3	ы	œ	
	Ŋ	×	8	×	v	×	×	ж	s	
88	3	88	88	×	×	8	×	×	88	
88	3	S	33	w	w	8	×	w	×	
33	Ŷ	S.	S	×	ĸ	S	١	×	×	
83	X	×	S	w	×	88	8	×	×	
SS	ì		88	×	S	×	×	×	SS	
88	Š	S	33	×	×	•	ß	×	×	
33	8	N	88	×	×	×	О	N	×	
×	Š	×	S	×	×	N	N	88	æ	
88	S	33	8	×	×	ш	×	×	88	
33	X	88	33	×	88	30	w	W.	88	
32	S	×	S	×	×		×	88	×	
88	Š	W	S	w	×	98	3	88	×	
3	y	×	S	×	۰	8	Š.	×	×	
ъ	š	×	8	×	v	8	N	ж	v	
w	Š	×	8	×	s	Y	×	а	s	
88	S	×	8	×	×	×	٠	×	S	
82	Ų,		S	8	×	S	×		×	
32	Š	×	33	×	×	N	ķ,	s	æ	
90	Ċ	W	S	w	×	93	х	88	œ	
S	S	×	S		٠,	99	з	æ		
88	Š	v	8	×	v.	S	х	×	S	
22	ŧ.	N	88	١,	×	•	х	ss	×	
20	ì	×	S	w	×	98	×	×		
s	ï	×	S	×	٠.	2	×	æ	s	
88	3	¥	88	×	8	•		œ.	S	
88	Ì	×	S	×	×	N	U	œ	88	
33	S	×	33	٧.		N	О	v	æ	
S.	S	×	S	×	×	N	١.	N		
	3	W	S			83	×	×		
90	N	N	S	w	×	88	٧	88	×	
88	ď	×	×	w	×	Э.	N	×	×	
88	ì	×	8	w	×	N	N	×	S	
S.	١	×	N	œ	8	W	U.	æ	88	
S	ÿ	×	S	æ	×		×	æ	S	
S.		N	S	w	×	83	v	×	s	
SS		×	×	w		00	×	w	SS	
S	Ì	W	×	œ	×	8.	х	æ	s	
S	S	×	S	w	×	3	х	æ	s	
88	Ň	88	×	×	×		٧	œ		
33	Ö	88	33	×		×	×		88	
33	Š	88	33	×		N	N		88	
88	8		33	×	×	2	×	S	88	
×	8	×	S	×	×	×	١	w	æ	
w	8	×	S	×	×	88	8	×	œ	
w		×	S	w	×	33	×	×		
×	8		88	S	×	8	8		88	
æ	8	88	88	×	×	Х.	х	×	88	
w	8	Ø.	S	×	×	3	×	×	×	
N	3	×	8	w	×	Э.	٧	×	S	
o	8	88	33	×	w	N	N	S.	88	
æ	8	88	33	×	×	S.	N		88	
×	3	×	×	w	×	38	N	88	×	
88	3	×	×	w	×	N	N	×	×	
88	8	×	×	w	×	88	×	w	SS	
S	ij	×	×	×		88	۳	æ	ss	
93	3		×	w	•	83	М	tδ	×	
22			×	w	×	88	8	W	œ	
200	8	33	-83	00	æ	30			æ	
333	8	w	88	w	×	ě.	ø	w	88	
s	Š	Š	Š	s	S	ĕ	S	è	s	

and a comicd CRADLE FOR INFANTS

and in and to said application and all divisional community substitute receival research and other applications for Letters Patent, which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and research patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intern and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications. For patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

Consignit with and Assigned its successors, assign and legal represepatents in

REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0493

assignment, gran morticage, because, or other agreement officering the rights and property become annexed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the dam as becomes present is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants Sarendin Reddy Thompets. Est. Registration Sumber 41,416, and the attorneys at customer marrier 26392 powers to meet in this assument are further identification that may be recessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the deciment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the daters) opposite their name(s)

Date	Signature of Inventor	Bharath Patil
But (CC = 15-2-2)	Signature of Inventor _	Radhika Patil
Date	Signature of Inventor	lakarand Ramesh Kulkarni
Date	Signature of Inventor	Brijoy Amruthiai Patel
Date:	Signature of Internor.	Arjun Jagadish Dutt
Date	Signature of Inventors	Nilsch's Micel

PATENT REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Bharath Patil, Radhika Patil, Makarand Ramesh Kulkarni, Brijoy Amrutbhai Patel, Arjun Jagadish Dutt and Nilesh S. Misal do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: CHIGROO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED having a principal place of business at Surakshaa Fairview, A102, Near Sai Baba Ashram, Belathur, Kadugodi, Bangalore – 560067, India ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

\boxtimes	which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
	which was filed on, and assigned U.S. Serial No,

and is entitled: **CRADLE FOR INFANTS**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives that no

PATENT REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0495 assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, and the attorneys at customer number: 26392 powers to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date:	Signature of Inventor:Bharath Patil
Date:	Signature of Inventor:Radhika Patil
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Makarand Ramesh Kulkarni
Date: 10-19-2020	Signature of Inventor: Brijoy Amrutbhai Patel
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Arjun Jagadish Dutt
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Nilesh S. Misal

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Bharath Patil, Radhika Patil, Makarand Ramesh Kulkarni, Brijoy Amruthhai Patel, Arjun Jagadish Dutt and Nilesh S. Misal do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: CHIGROO LABS PRIVATE LIMITED having a principal place of business at Surakshaa Fairview, A102, Neur Sai Baba Ashram, Belathur, Kadugodi, Bangalore - 560067, India ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

\boxtimes	which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
	which was filed on, and assigned U.S. Serial No,

and is emitted: CRADLE FOR INFANTS

and in and in said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignes may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements, and, the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting liftle to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives that no

PATENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0497

assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby gram(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41.416, and the attorneys at customer number: 26392 powers to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	V	Bharath Patil
Date:	Signature of Inventor;	Nadrika Patil
Date: 19 00 2020	Signature of Inventor:	MALL
		lakarand Ramesh Kulkarni
Date	Signature of Inventor:	Brijoy Amruthhai Patel
Date: 19/08/2020	Signature of Inventor:	<u>1-1-3-3-3-3</u> Arjun Jagadish Dum
Date: 19/10/2020	Signature of Inventor: _	TORUS MINNE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 10/20/2020